Selling, general and administrative expenses  $ 904,741  $ (2,438)  $ 902,303
Income from operations   288,417   2,438   290,855
Provision for income taxes   100,151   990   101,141
Net income   174,235   1,448   175,683
Net income per share — Diluted   1.76   0.01   1.77

   The corrections described above also resulted in increases in cash provided by operating activities (primarily due to the proper presentation of deferred
lease incentives) with corresponding increases in cash used in investing activities (due to the proper presentation of tenant allowances) for each of the fiscal
years in

F-17

Table of Contents

POLO RALPH LAUREN CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

the two-year period ended April 3, 2004 of $3.2 million and $3.8 million, respectively. A summary of the impact of the corrections to the statements of cash
flows, is as follows:

  As  Lease   Other Cash
  Previously  Accounting  RL Media  Flow  As
  Reported  Adjustments  Consolidation  Adjustments  Restated

Consolidated Statements of Cash
Flows

For the fiscal year ended April 3,
2004:

Net cash provided by operating
activities  $ 210,606  $ 3,224  $ —  $ (222)  $ 213,608

Net cash used in investing activities   132,702   3,224   (8,858)   7,391   134,459
Effect of exchange rate changes on

cash and cash equivalents   (1,610)   —   —   7,613   6,003
Net (decrease) increase in cash and

cash equivalents   (129)   —   8,858   —   8,729

For the fiscal year ended March 29,
2003:

Net cash provided by operating
activities   268,974   3,762   —   13,452   286,188

Net cash used in investing activities   166,269   3,762   —   13,452   183,483
Net increase in cash and cash

equivalents   98,873   —   —   —   98,873

3. Recent Accounting Pronouncements

   In March 2005, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (“FASB”) issued Statement of Financial Accounting Standards Interpretation Number 47
(“FIN 47”), “Accounting for Conditional Asset Retirement Obligations.” FIN 47 provides clarification regarding the meaning of the term “conditional asset
retirement obligation” as used in FASB 143, “Accounting for Asset Retirement Obligations.” The Company is currently evaluating the impact of FIN 47 on
its financial statements.

   In December 2003, The Securities Exchange Commission issued Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 104 (“SAB 104”), “Revenue Recognition”. SAB 104